manufacturing

subsidiary)

Net sales: about

1.2 billion yen

(Domestic manufacturing

subsidiary)

Net sales: about 100 million

yen

 (Parent company)

Net sales: about 1.5 billion yen

(Distributor in North

America)

Net sales: about 500 million

yen

(Distributor in Europe)

Net sales: about 250 million

yen

(Distributor in Thailand)

Net sales: about 150 million

yen

(Distributor in China)

Net sales: about 50 million

yen

Main

customers

Debt payment rate for each currency Debt collection rate for each currency

12 © YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., 2016. All rights reserved.

Conditions of exchange marry in Q2 (Jul. - Sep.)

 If the yen becomes 1 yen stronger, operating income will increase by about 1.3 million yen.

 The foreign exchange sensitivity is about 0.5%.

0.9 1.1

(unit: Million)

Currency

Results for Q2 (Jul. - Sep.)

Conversion to

yen (JPY)

Case of the yen appreciation (10%） Case of the yen depreciation （10%）

Incoming Outgoing Net
Average

rate (JPY)

Average rate

during period

-10% (JPY)

Conversion

to yen

(JPY)

Effect (QTD)

Average rate

during period

+10% (JPY)

Conversion to

yen (JPY)
Effect (QTD)

JPY ¥3,500.0 ¥3,000.0 ¥500.0 - - - - - - - -

USD $7.8 $7.8 $0.0 ¥102.4 ¥0.0 ¥92.16 ¥0.00 ¥0.00 ¥112.64 ¥0.00 ¥0.00

EUR €1.3 €0.9 €0.4 ¥114.3 ¥45.7 ¥102.87 ¥41.15 ¥4.57 ¥125.73 ¥50.29 ¥-4.57

PHP 0.0 99.6 -99.6 ¥2.2 ¥-219.1 ¥1.98 ¥-197.21 ¥-21.91 ¥2.42 ¥-241.03 ¥21.91

THB 19.3 6.3 13.0 ¥2.9 ¥37.7 ¥2.61 ¥33.93 ¥3.77 ¥3.19 ¥41.47 ¥-3.77

Total - - - - ¥-135.7 - ¥-122.13 ¥-13.57 - ¥-149.27 ¥13.57

13 © YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., 2016. All rights reserved.

(Million yen)

FY2015

Q2

FY2016

Q2

FY2016

Q2

YoY

change

Actual  Forecast Actual Amount %

Net sales 5,128 4,298 4,783 △ 344  △6.7%

Operating income 170 142 436 265 155.1%

Net income 71 83 273 201 282.0%

Exchange

rate

USD 118.2 120.0 105.3 △ 12.9  △10.9%

EUR 135.1 130.0 118.2 △ 16.9  △12.5%

FY2016 1H Results (Apr. – Sep.)

* The actual exchange rates are average values during the period.

 Since the foreign exchange factor (yen appreciation) reduced procurement cost, the drop in sales

was offset.

 Thanks to the effects of PAC16, our profit structure has become resilient.

14 © YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., 2016. All rights reserved.

(Million yen)

FY2015

Q2

FY2016

Q2

FY2016

Q2

YoY

change

Actual  Forecast Actual Amount %

Construction machinery

filters 4,450 3,670 4,174 △ 275 △6.2%

Line parts 1,875 1,568 1,738 △ 136 △7.3%

Service parts 2,575 2,101 2,436 △ 139 △5.4%